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employees for the kind of nonexempt
work performed by the employee.

(b) The amount of time spent per-
forming exempt work can be a useful
guide in determining whether exempt
work is the primary duty of an em-
ployee. Thus, employees who spend
more than 50 percent of their time per-
forming exempt work will generally
satisfy the primary duty requirement.
Time alone, however, is not the sole
test, and nothing in this section re-
quires that exempt employees spend
more than 50 percent of their time per-
forming exempt work. Employees who
do not spend more than 50 percent of
their time performing exempt duties
may nonetheless meet the primary
duty requirement if the other factors
support such a conclusion.

(c) Thus, for example, assistant man-
agers in a retail establishment who
perform exempt executive work such as
supervising and directing the work of
other employees, ordering merchan-
dise, managing the budget and author-
izing payment of bills may have man-
agement as their primary duty even if
the assistant managers spend more
than 50 percent of the time performing
nonexempt work such as running the
cash register. However, if such assist-
ant managers are closely supervised
and earn little more than the non-
exempt employees, the assistant man-
agers generally would not satisfy the
primary duty requirement.

§541.701 Customarily and regularly.

The phrase ‘‘customarily and regu-
larly” means a frequency that must be
greater than occasional but which, of
course, may be less than constant.
Tasks or work performed ‘‘customarily
and regularly’” includes work normally
and recurrently performed every work-
week; it does not include isolated or
one-time tasks.

§541.702 Exempt and
work.

nonexempt

The term ‘‘exempt work’ means all
work described in §§541.100, 541.101,
541.200, 541.300, 541.301, 541.302, 541.303,
541.304, 541.400 and 541.500, and the ac-
tivities directly and closely related to
such work. All other work is consid-
ered ‘‘nonexempt.”

§541.703

§541.703 Directly and closely related.

(a) Work that is ‘‘directly and closely
related’”’ to the performance of exempt
work is also considered exempt work.
The phrase ‘‘directly and closely re-
lated” means tasks that are related to
exempt duties and that contribute to
or facilitate performance of exempt
work. Thus, ‘‘directly and closely re-
lated” work may include physical
tasks and menial tasks that arise out
of exempt duties, and the routine work
without which the exempt employee’s
exempt work cannot be performed
properly. Work ‘‘directly and closely
related’” to the performance of exempt
duties may also include recordkeeping;
monitoring and adjusting machinery;
taking notes; using the computer to
create documents or presentations;
opening the mail for the purpose of
reading it and making decisions; and
using a photocopier or fax machine.
Work is not ‘‘directly and closely re-
lated” if the work is remotely related
or completely unrelated to exempt du-
ties.

(b) The following examples further il-
lustrate the type of work that is and is
not normally considered as directly
and closely related to exempt work:

(1) Keeping time, production or sales
records for subordinates is work di-
rectly and closely related to an exempt
executive’s function of managing a de-
partment and supervising employees.

(2) The distribution of materials,
merchandise or supplies to maintain
control of the flow of and expenditures
for such items is directly and closely
related to the performance of exempt
duties.

(3) A supervisor who spot checks and
examines the work of subordinates to
determine whether they are performing
their duties properly, and whether the
product is satisfactory, is performing
work which is directly and closely re-
lated to managerial and supervisory
functions, so long as the checking is
distinguishable from the work ordi-
narily performed by a nonexempt in-
spector.

(4) A supervisor who sets up a ma-
chine may be engaged in exempt work,
depending upon the nature of the in-
dustry and the operation. In some
cases the setup work, or adjustment of
the machine for a particular job, is
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